EXHIBIT 99.2
PROXY
FOR USE AT THE ANNUAL AND SPECIAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS
TO BE HELD MAY 25, 2006
     The undersigned shareholder of Trizec Canada Inc. (the “Corporation”) hereby appoints Peter Munk, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer, or failing him, Robert B. Wickham, President, or failing him, Colin J. Chapin, Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Corporate Secretary, or instead of any of the foregoing,

as the nominee for the undersigned to attend and act on behalf of the undersigned at the annual and special meeting of the shareholders of the Corporation to be held on the 25th day of May, 2006 and at any postponement or adjournment thereof, to the same extent and with the same power as if the undersigned were personally present at the said meeting or such postponement or adjournment thereof and, without limiting the generality of the power hereby conferred, the nominees named above are specifically directed to vote all shares of the Corporation registered in the name of the undersigned as indicated.

1.	ELECTION OF DIRECTORS	o	FOR all nominees listed below (except as marked to the contrary below)	o	WITHHOLD FROM VOTING (for all nominees listed below)

	(INSTRUCTION:	To withhold authority to vote for any individual nominee, strike a line through the nominee’s name in the list below)

Howard L. Beck, C. William D. Birchall, Dr. Alan R. Hudson, Donald L. Lenz, Peter Munk, Robert B. Wickham

2.	APPOINTMENT OF PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP as the auditors of the Corporation and authorize the directors to fix their remuneration:

		o	FOR	o	WITHHOLD FROM VOTING

3.	CONFIRM BY-LAW NO. 1 OF THE CORPORATION

		o	FOR	o	AGAINST
     This proxy is solicited by or on behalf of the management of the Corporation. Shareholders have the right to appoint a person to attend and act on their behalf at the annual and special meeting other than the nominees designated and may exercise such right by inserting the name of their nominee in the blank space provided above for that purpose.
DATED the ................. day of .................................... , 2006.
.................................................................................................
                    Signature of Shareholder
NOTES:
(1)	This proxy form must be signed and dated by the shareholder or the shareholder’s attorney authorized in writing or, if the shareholder is a corporation, under its seal or by an officer or attorney thereof duly authorized indicating the capacity under which such officer or attorney is signing. If the proxy form is not dated in the space provided it is deemed to bear the date on which it is mailed.
(2)	In the event that no specification has been made with respect to the voting on the resolutions referred to above, the proxy nominees are instructed to vote the shares represented by this proxy FOR items. 1, 2 and 3.
(3)
This proxy confers discretionary authority upon the management nominees with respect to amendments or variations to matters identified in the Notice of Meeting and other matters not so identified that may properly come before the meeting or any postponement or adjournment thereof. Management knows of no such other matters.

(4)
To be effective, proxies must be received by mail or delivery addressed to CIBC Mellon Trust Company, Proxy Department, 200 Queen’s Quay East, Unit 6, Toronto, Ontario M5A 4K9 or by facsimile to CIBC Mellon Trust Company at (416) 368-2502, in each case prior to 5:00 p.m. (Toronto time) on May 24, 2006 or be presented at the meeting prior to being voted at the meeting, or any postponement or adjournment thereof.